13182634

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Benito Anton Palma | 06/04/2007 |
| Philippe Leff Gelman | 06/04/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Instituto Nacional De Psiquiatria Ramon Del La Fuente Muniz | |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Calzada Mexico Xochimilco No. 101 | |
| Internal Address: | Col. San Lorenzo Huipulco, Delegacion Tlalpan C.P. | |
| City: | Mexico, D.F. | |
| State/Country: | MEXICO | |
| Postal Code: | 14370 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13182634 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-573-4700

Email: carolyn.blake@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP F

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRO-001USDV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill Gorny Sloper, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=BRO-001USDV_Assignment_from_parent#page1.tif source=BRO-001USDV_Assignment_from_parent#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026590 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Benito Anton PALMA and Philippe Leff GELMAN, both of Mexico, D.F., Mexico, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

Instituto Nacional De Psiquiatria Ramon De La Fuente Muniz

an Institute, having its principal place of business at Mexico, D.F., Mexico, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby seil, assign and transfer unto said:

Instituto Nacional De Psiquiatria Ramon De La Fuente Muniz

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in:

PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION AND USE OF A BIVALENT VACCINE AGAINST MORPHINE-HEROINE ADDICTION

| described in an application: |
|--|
| Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed |
| or |
| Application No. 11/632,085, filed on January 8, 2007 |

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Institute and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Institute, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Institute and to vest and confirm in said Institute, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Institute, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

| WITNESS my hand and seal this4 da | yof Junio 2007. |
|--|----------------------|
| ву: | Bretol |
| | Benite Anton PALMA |
| Witness: | |
| Acuedo Ortoño Rodolfo. | F0/0:106/14 |
| Namc: | Date |
| Address of Witness: Calzada Maxico-Xachimiko #101 | |
| Cp. 14370 | |
| WITNESS my hand and seal this | ay of, 2007. |
| | Philippe Leff GELMAN |
| Witness: | De ma Salvad |
| AIBERTO SALDZAR JUÁREZ | 4130×1010F |
| Name: | Date |
| Address of Witness: Coloos México Xochimico # 101 Col. Son lorenzo Huipulco Tlaipon. | |
| CP 1-1370 | |